

City of Racine

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 www.cityofracine.org

Legislation Details

File #: Res.0045-17 Version: A Name: J.C. Frazier and Northwest Funeral Chapel, Inc. v.

City of Racine

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/7/2017 In control: City Attorney's Office

On agenda: 2/7/2017 Final action: 2/7/2017

Title: J.C. Frazier and Northwest Funeral Chapel, Inc. v. City of Racine

Resolved, that the City Attorney is authorized to settle this matter in the amount of \$25,000.00 from account 11202-53500 2016 Judgments and Claims, for J.C. Frazier and Northwest Funeral Chapel,

Inc. v. City of Racine, Eastern District of Wisconsin Case No. 15-CV-314.

Fiscal Note: \$25,000.00 is available in account 11202-53500 Judgments and Claims.

Sponsors: Q.A. Shakoor II

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/7/2017	Α	Common Council	Adopted	Pass